GENERAL SERVICES INISTRATION | EASE AMENDMENT NO, 2
PUBLIC BULDINGH SERVICE

LEASE AMENDMENT |rc LEASE NO. GS-04P-LKY60043

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 581 Tway Addition, 421 Bybass. Harlan, KY 40831-2602

THIS AGREEMENT, made and

tered info this date by and between Donald Parsons and Linda Parsons
whose address is

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafler cafled the Government:

WHEREAS, the parlies hereto desire to amend the above Lease to Incorporate the alterafions into Lezss Coniract, lssus the
Nofles to Proceed and establish the LUMP SUM payment for alterations.

NOW THEREFORE, these partles fo the considerations herelnaiter mentioned cavenant and agrae that the said Lease s
amended, uoon the Government's execution of this Leass Amendment (LA} and the Notice to Procesd (s lssued for the NOT TO
EXCEED amount of $18,300.00 in atcordanes with the specificatiens detalled In Exhibit A [Scope of Work dated 01/12/2013),

attached hereto and made a part hefgof. Please be advised that any work that is done thet exceeds the cost apecifisd above will
be the financial responsibility of the Lessor.,

The Lessar shall furnish all labor, materials, equipmeant, design, professional fees, permit fees, Inspectians fees, utilities,
consiruction cost and services and all other similar cost and-expenses associated with the alterations fo the space as stated in
Exhihit “A™ Scope of Work. All work must he completed within 80 days from Issuance of this Noflcs to Procesd,

Lessor will be paid a lump sum payment in the amount of $10,800.00 after completion aof the werk and aceeptance by the
Government. Payment wik be dug anly for lems which are-(a} stated in this Lease Amendment, and (b} siated and dapleted in
Exhibit *A", or {¢} spacifically requested In writing by the GS5A Contracling Gificer. Titla to items for which lhe Govermment makes a
luimp sum payment shall vest In the Government. These items can be removed hy the Government at any fime. Lessor waives any
restoralion In connaction with these llems. Unless the Govermment has remavad the ftem from ihe premises, Lessor shall remain
raspnnsible for maintanance, repair and replacament of afl lterns provided by the Lessor under this [ease. If, after the lease term

and any extended, renewal or succegring loase term, the Government alacts to abandon any ltems In place, title shall pass to the
Lessar,

Far paymant pusposes, all invoices shall ba senf ta: U.S. General Services Admlnlstraﬂon Finance Division - 7BCP, 819 Taylor

Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-018]1 and Lessor's ceriifled billlng Invoice shafl reference the following Payment Decument
Number FDNF PS0831368.

Except as modified in this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remafn In full forca and effect, and In the event
that any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement cenflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or any previous lease
agreements, tha terms and canditions of this Agrasment shall control and govem,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the paities subscribed their nrames as of the below date.

FORTHE
Signature:
Name: Don Parsons ang Li Mame:
Title: Owner Title: - Lease Centracting Offlcer
Entity Name Don Parsons and Linda Parsons GSA, Publm?ulldin s Service
Date: -37-15 Date:
WITN Funding Information:
Signat DUNS Number;
Name: " JoF : GSA Building Number: KY203927
Tite: _offic= o Accounting Code:
Datee B3-29-1I% Funds Certification:

Lease Amendment Form 0712







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LKY60043-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



